
Table 3.3.8 
Intra-Firm Imports as a Proportion of Total Imports, Canada, 198860  

Industry  

Food and beverages 

Rubber and plastics 

Textiles 	 • 

Wood 

Furniture and fixtures 

Paper and allied products 

Printing and publishing 

Primary metals 

Fabricated metal 

Machinery 

Transportation equipment: 

Motor vehicles 

Other transportation 

Electrical products 

Non-metallic mineral products 

Petroleum and coal 

Chemicals 

Misc. manufacturing 

Total 

Domestic  

7.70 

2.29 

10.62 

9.50 

11.47 

8.30 

2.37 

23.27 

20.77 

51.06 

9.68 

8.10 

13.47 

19.50 

3.25 

0.06 

15.11 

6.74 

14.51 

Foreign  

37.26 

69.01 

70.38 

10.17 

75.84 

35.89 

45.43 

59.60 

41.54 

80.49 

64.93 

65.55 

59.62 

46.60 

60.71 

15.72 

58.80 

88.45 

63.29 
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60Source: Investment Canada Working Paper No. 16, p. 61. 
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