Table 3.3.8Intra-Firm Imports as a Proportion of Total Imports, Canada, 198860		
Industry	Domestic	Foreign
Food and beverages	7.70	37.26
Rubber and plastics	2.29	69.01
Textiles	10.62	70.38
Wood	9.50	10.17
Furniture and fixtures	11.47	75.84
Paper and allied products	8.30	35.89
Printing and publishing	2.37	45.43
Primary metals	23.27	59.60
Fabricated metal	20.77	41.54
Machinery	51.06	80.49
Transportation equipment:	9.68	64.93
Motor vehicles	8.10	65.55
Other transportation	13.47	59.62
Electrical products	19.50	46.60
Non-metallic mineral products	3.25	60.71
Petroleum and coal	0.06	15.72
Chemicals	15.11	58.80
Misc. manufacturing	6.74	88.45
Total	14.51	63.29

Global Strategies and Foreign Direct Investment: Implications for Trade and the Canadian Economy

⁶⁰Source: Investment Canada Working Paper No. 16, p. 61.

Policy Staff Paper

39